Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/24/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meetinghouse Data Communications		07/24/2007	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cisco Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	170 West Tasman Drive
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94041
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78141005	AEGIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23764-00071 (HORNET)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Marie Kitterman, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0562

900082844

40.00

CH \$40

Signature:	/Karen Marie Kitterman/
Date:	07/26/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=CERT OF MERGER TO CSI (ME)# source=CERT OF MERGER TO CSI (ME)# source=CERT OF MERGER TO CSI (ME)#	page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0563

STATE OF MAINE

ARTICLES/CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

Pursuant to 13-C MRSA §§1106 and 1107, 31 MRSA §417 and/or 31 MRSA §741-A the undersigned survivor of the merger or the acquiring corporation in a share exchange executes and delivers the following Articles/Certificate of Merger or Share Exchange:

File No. 20040187 F Pages 2
File No. 19890756 D
Fee Paid \$ 100
DCN 2072051500025 MERG
—FILED—EFFECTIVE—
07/24/2007 07/24/2007

Deputy Secretary of State

Deputy Secretary of State

FIRST:	The r	The names, type of entity, jurisdiction of the parties involved in the merger or share exchange and the date on which the merger or share exchange occurred or is to be effective (attach additional pages, if necessary):				
	Nam	e Type of E	ntity	Jurisdiction	Date	
SECOND: THURD;	Mee	tinghouse Data Communications	Corporation	Maine	Upon Filing	
	Cisc	o Systems, Inc.	Corporation	California	Upon Filing	
SECOND:	The n	name of the surviving entity is Cisco Sy	stems, Inc.			
THURD;	The surviving entity is not a domestic corporation and the executed agreement or plan of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving business entity. A copy of the agreement or plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any constituent corporation and any record owner of interests in any other business entity that participated in the merger. The address of such place of business is as follows: 170 West Tasman Dr., San Jose, CA 95134					
FOURTH:	("X" one box only)					
		If the originating document of the originating document set forth in Exhi				
		If the result of the merger or share excluded all the provisions required to be set for are permitted.	hange creates a new rth in its public organ	entity, attached is Ex nic document with an	hibit which contains by other desired provisions that	
		For a Domestic Business Corporation, For a Domestic Limited Liability Com For a Domestic Limited Partnership, at	pany, attach form M	LLC-6-1.		

FORM NO. MBCA-10 (1 of 3)

FIFTH:	The fut	ure effective date of the articles/certificate	of merger or share exchange (if other than the date of filing of the	
	articles	certificate of merger or share exchange) is _		
SIXTH:	("X" if	applicable)	•	
		The plan was duly approved by the sharelesch separate group in the manner required	solders and, if voting by any separate voting group was required, by d by this Act and the corporation's articles of incorporation.	
	X	The plan of merger or share exchange did	not require approval by the shareholders.	
SEVENTH:	("X" if	applicable)		
	x	The participation of the foreign corporation.	tion was duly authorized as required by the organic law of the	
		The participation of the eligible entity was	duly authorized as required by the organic law of that entity.	
EIGHTH: When a merger becomes effective, a foreign corporation or a foreign of deemed to appoint the Secretary of State as its agent for service of preshareholders of each domestic corporation that is a party to the merge corporation or the foreign other entity shall provide the mailing address to of any process served on the Secretary of State.			ent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce the rights of a party to the marger who exercise appraisal rights. The foreign	
	c/o (Seneral Counsel, 170 West Tasman I	Or., San Jose, CA 95134	
			(mailing address)	
NINTH:	The foreign corporation or foreign other entity agrees that it will promptly pay the amount, if any, to which the shareholders are entitled under chapter 13 of Title 13-C.			
TENTH:	The merger was effected in compliance with the laws applicable to mergers of all parties to the merger.			
eleventh:	There is an agreement that the surviving corporation or other business entity shall continue to comply with provisions of all laws applicable to mergers of all parties to the merger, including, without limitation, provisions payment of amounts to which dissenting sharcholders are entitled.			
		Must Be Completed By The Fire	st Participant To The Merger	
Meetinghous	e Data (Communications	hely 20 2007	
//	name	and type of participating business entity)	(dated)	
4h	L L		Daniel Scheinman, President	
	(augus	orized signature)	(type or print name and capacity)	
	11.	WIX	Mark Chandler, Secretary	
	(auth	orized signature)	(type or print name and capacity)	
			and the same and t	
	,	Must Be Completed By The Secon	ad Participant To The Merger	
Cisco Systen			July 20, 2007	
-F.X 1	name :	and type of participating business entity)	Daniel Scheinman, Senior Vice President	
Vid	(autho	orized signature),	(type or print name and capacity)	
1		Me	Mark Chandler, SVP, Secretary	
-/-//	autho	prized signature)	(type or print name and capacity)	

FORM NO. MBCA-10 (2 of 3)

Must Be Completed By The Third Participant To The Merger

(name and type of participating business entity)	(dated)
	r
(authorized signature)	(type or print name and capacity)
(authorized signature)	(type or print name and capacity)

Instructions for Required Participant Signatures

Corporation

If a corporation is a party to the merger/share exchange, this document MUST be signed by an officer or other duly authorized representative on behalf of each party. (13-C MRSA §1106.1)

Limited Partnership

If a limited partnership is a party to the merger/share exchange, this document MUST be signed by

- (1) at least one general partner OR
- (2) any duly authorized person.

The execution of this certificate constitutes an oath or affirmation, under the penalties of false swearing under 17-A MRSA §453.

Limited Liability Company

If a limited liability company is a party to the merger/share exchange, this document MUST be signed by

- (1) at least one manager OR
- (2) at least one member if the limited liability company is managed by the members OR
- (3) any duly authorized person.

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

The execution of this certificate constitutes an oath or affirmation, under the penalties of false swearing under 17-A MRSA §453.

Filing Fees

Merger Survivor is a <u>Corporation</u>	\$100.00
Merger Survivor is a <u>Limited Partnership</u>	\$150.00
Merger Survivor is a Limited Liability Company	\$150.00

Please remit your payment made payable to the Maine Secretary of State.

SUBMIT COMPLETED FORMS TO: CORPORATE EXAMINING SECTION, SECRETARY OF STATE,
101 STATE HOUSE STATION, AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0101
FORM NO. MBCA-10 (3 of 3) Rev. 1/22/2007 TEL. (207) 624-7740

TRADEMARK REEL: 003590 FRAME: 0566